

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6726

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 May 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to virtual and augmented reality in healthcare.

You asked:

- 1. How many of the following positions do you currently employ at the Trust?
- a) Core training doctor (CT1 and CT2)
- b) Specialty surgical registrar (StR)
- c) Career grade surgeons
- 2. a. Do you currently use augmented reality or virtual reality technologies within the Trust as a training / educational tool for medical education?
- b. If yes, what does this technology cost to use (please provide details of one off purchase costs / ongoing costs)
- 3. a. Do you currently use augmented reality or virtual reality technologies within the Trust as a surgical planning tool?
- b. If yes, what does this technology cost to use (please provide details of one off purchase costs / ongoing costs)

Trust response:

- 1.
- a) 74
- b) 8
- c) 32
- 2.
- a. No
- b. Not applicable
- 3.
- a. No
- b. Not applicable